
cityofnovi.org

CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item p
September 28, 2009

SUBJECT: Approval of a Storm Drainage Facility Maintenance Easement Agreement from Novi
Hospitality, LLC, for the Holiday Inn Express located at 39675 Twelve Mile Road on the south side
of Twelve Mile Road west of Haggerty Road in Section 13 (parcel 22-13-200-034).

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division J?fL..-
CITY MANAGERAPPROV~ vf7.rr-

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Novi Hospitality, LLC has requested approval of the Storm Drainage Facility Maintenance
Easement Agreement for the Holiday Inn Express site, located at 39675 Twelve Mile Road (on the
south side of Twelve Mile Road west of Haggerty Road), Section 13 of the City of Novi. The
enclosed Agreement has been favorably reviewed by the City Attorney (Beth Kudla's July 8, 2009
letter, attached) and is recommended for approval.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of a Storm Drainage Facility Maintenance Easement Agreement
from Novi Hospitality, LLC for the Holiday Inn Express located at 39675 Twelve Mile Road on the
south side of Twelve Mile Road west of Haggerty Road in Section 13 (parcel 22-13-200-034).
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July 8, 2009

Rob Hayes, Public Services Director
CITYOFNOVI
45175 West Ten Mile Road
Novi, Michigan 48375-3024

Re: Holiday Inn Express, SP06-18
Storm Drainage Facility Maintenance Easement Agreement
Our File No. 660109.NOvi

Dear Mr. Hayes;

We have received and reviewed; and enclosed pleaSe find) the Storm '
Drainage Facility Maintenance :Easement Agreement for the Holiday Inn Express
Property in Section 13 of the City. The Exhibits have been approved by the
City's Consulting Engineer, The Agreement 'appears to be in order and may be
placed on an upcoming City Council Agenda' fot approvaL Once approved and
executed by the City, the Agreement should be recorded with Oakland County
Records by the City Clerk's Office.

Please feel free to contact me v,.ith any questions or concerns in regard to
this matter.

,KUDLA
EMK
Enclosure
C: Maryarme Cornelius, Clerk (wi

Marina Neumaier. Assistant Fin
CharlesBoulard, Building Offic (wlEnclosure)
Barb McBeth, Deputy Community Dev~iOpmentDirector (wlEnclosure)
Aaron Staup, Constmction Engineering Gpordinator (wlEnclosure)
Taylor Reynolds and Byron Hanson,.sptllding DeDecker (wlEnclosure)
Sarah Marchioni. Building Pennit Coordinator (wlEnclosure)
Sue Troutman, City Clerk's Office (wlEnclosure)
Larry Osiecki, Novi Hospittllity, LLC (w/enclosure)
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (wlEuclosure)

C:\NrPortbl\im1ll1!1ge\BKUDLA\l263.909_1.noc



STORMDRAINAGE FACILITY
MAINTENANCE EASEMENT AGREEMENT

TIllS EASEMENT AGREEMENT is made tbis 4" day of January, 2007, by and between NOVI
HOSPITilLlTY, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, wbose address is 24011 Dequindre, Hazol
Park, lvficbigen 48030 (hereinafter the "OwnerU

), andtheCity ofNovi, its suocessors, assignB, ortransferees,
whose address is 45175 W. Teu Mile Road, Novi, Michigau 48375 (hereinafter tbe "City'').

RE CIT ATIONS:

A. Owner is the owner and developer ofa certain parcel ofland situated in Section 13 ofthe City of
Novi, Oakland COUhty, Michigan, described on the attaobed and incorporatedExhibit A (the "Property"),
Ownerbas received a final site plan approval for oonstruction of abotel development on the Property.

B. The Hotel Development, sball oontain a pretreatmeot structure and certain uoderground storm
drainage and detention facilities, including but not limited to, d~tention facilities for the collection,
conveyance, storage, trea.tment and/or discharge of storm. water from the Property to the wetlands in
accordance with all approvedplanst and all applicable ordinances, laws and regulations.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Owner bereby covenants and agrees that tbe Owner sball, at its own
expense, perpetuallypreserve, maintain, and repair alI stonn drainage facilities, including all pretreatment
structures andtheundergroUj1d stormsystemincluding,butuotJiruitedto detention, andanywetlauds which
are part ofthe system. to insure that the same oontinue to function as intended. The Owner shall establish
a Iegnlar and systematic program ofmamtenance (the uSahedule ofMllintenance") for such faoi1iti~s and
areas to insure that the physical condition and intended function of such areas and facilities shall be
preserved and maintained. The Schedule ofMaintcnBnoe and the annual estimated costs for maintenanca
and repairs .for the first tbrce (3) years are descn'bed in the attacbed Exl11'bit B.

Inthe event that the Owner sball at auythne fail to cany outfue responsibilities specified within this
agreement, and/or inthe event ofafailnretDpreserve and/ormaintain fuepretreatment, stormwatardrainage
and detention faoilities, inclUding wetlands, in reasonable order and condition, the City may serve written
noticeupon the Ownersettingforththedeficienoies inmaintenance andlorpreservation aIongwitha demand·
that the deficiencies ~e cured within a stated reasone.ble time period, and the date, time and place for a
hearing before the City for the pw:pose of allowing Owner an opportmityto be heard.s to wbythe City
sbould not proceed with the correction ofthe de:fioiency or obligation which bas not been undertaken or
properly thllilled, At any such hearing, the time for curing and the hearing itselfmay be extended and/or
continued to a date certain. 11; following such hearing, the p~rson conducting tbe hearing sball detenniue
that the obligatlon has not been :fu.l:filled or failure oorrected within the time specified in the notice, as
detenniued by the Cityin its reasonable discretion, the City sball thereupon have the power and authority,
but not the obligation, to enter upon the Property~ or cause its agents or c'ontractors to enter the Property
through the IngresslEgress Easement Area as described and depicted in Exhibit C aud perform such
obligatioD or take such oorrective measures as reasonably found by the City to be appropriate or necessary
withrespectto the detentionlsedimentation basinwitbiuthe DeteotioniSedimeutationBasinEBsementArea
described and depicted in Exhibit D, for the purposes described above. The cost and expense ofmaking
and :financing sucb actions bythe City, includ:iugnotices bythe City and reasonable legal fees incurred by
the City, plus au administrative fee in an llITlount equivalent to twenty-five (25%) percent ufthe total ofall
suoh costs and expenses incurred, shall be paidby Owner witbiu thirty (30) days ofa bill:iug to the Owner.
All unpaid anlouots maybe placed on the delinquent tax roll of the City as to the Property, and shall accrue
interest and peualties, and shall be collected as, and shall be deemed iielinquent real property taxes,
according to the laws made and provided for the collection of delinqueut real property taxes. ill the
dis~retion ofthe City, such' costs and expenses may be cbllectedby suit initiated against the Owner, an~ in
sJ+ch even'!; the Owner shall pay all court costs and reasonable attorney fees incurred by the City in
connecuon with such suit

, Theparties he):eto make this Agreement On behalfofthemselves, theirheirsJ sucoessors, assigns and



trllDSferees, andherebywarrantthattheybave the authority and cap"cityto exeoute fuis Agreement andbind
the property as described in the terms and conditions ofthiS hll,'eement.

Invalidation of any ofthese covenants or conditions by Jndgroent or Court Order shall in no way
affect the validity of anY oilier provision whioh shall remain in full foroe and effeat.

This agreement shall run with the 'land and be binding upon all owners, their agents, heirs,
successors, assigns and transferees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Owner has exeouted fuis Agreement as oftha day and year first above
set forth-

OWNER:

NOVI HOSPITALITY, L.L.C., a MIohig",
limited liability oompany

By:~5~d'
MlKE SHAMMAMI, Member

STATE OF MICIDGAN )
) SS

.COUNTY OF OAlCLAND )

The foregoing instmment was aoknowledged before me fuis 4ili day of January, 2007 by MIKE
SHAMMAMI, Member ofNOVI HOSPITALITY, L.L.C:, a MiohiAan limit~d liabili~ompany.

kLCR// ( .Iz,!(, li.v

CITY OF NOVI, a Municipal oorporation

STATE OF MICHIGAN )
) SS

COUNTY OF OAKLAND) .

The foregoing instmmeut was aoknowledged before me on this __ day of January, 2007 by
, all bebalf ofllie City ofNovi, a Munioipal corporatioD.

, NotaryPublio
County, MIchigan

My Commission Expires:
Aeting in ilie Ceunty Df: .

DRAFTED BY, Jalal Y. Arabo
31800 NDrfhwestem Hwy., Ste. 350
FarmingtOll Hills, MJ 48334

AFTERRECORDING RETURN TO: Maryanne Cornelius, City Clerk
City ofNovi
45175W. TenM:iIeRd.
Novi, Miohigan 48375

'-.



A R Decker & Asscciates EvulBIT 'A'
Const..lt'i:lng Ehgll"'leers' An
Civil _ S'i::ruc::-buro.l LEGAL D£SCRIPllON

920 Eo.st Long Lake Roo,c1
Troy, Mlchlg.n 48085

Telephone (248) 52e-3779
Fo,cslr'lILe (248) 52.8-3548

DRAFTERI JASON SUTTON, P,E.

DAW 3-30-2007

NOW. NO REW WORK DoNE
AS PART OF THiS PLAN.
ALL /rASaiENT INFORMATION
IS BASED ON BOUNDARY
SURVEY BY M/1.J.ET1CS AND
ASSOCIA1ES. JOB No.
98-011, DATED 3-20--88.

lEGAl 1JESGR1PJ1OM
PART OF THe NORTHJrAST 1/4 01' THE NDR1HJrAST 1/4, 01' SE:0110N 13, l1N-R8E, CiTY 01'
NOVL OAKLAND DOUNTY. MICHIGAN, 8SNG FURTHER DESCRIBED As COMMENCING AT me
NORTHl:Asr CORNER OF' SMD SEC'fJDN; THENCe S 86" 561 3S- W. 760.30 FCET, ALONG THE
NORTH SEe110N UNE; THENCE S 02' M' 0," 0; 101.38 FEeT. TO THE SDum RIGHT 01' WAY
UN£ OF 72 MILE ROAD, AND 711E POINT OF BEGINNING; THENGE: S 02' 24' DB" E. 356.97
FEET; mENOE S 8,' 5,' 35" W. 285,10 FEU; mENCE N 02' 24' 05" Iv. 352.73 Fl!El; TO
me soum RIGHT OF WAY UNe OF 12 MILE: ROAD; THENCE N 5,' os' 17" E; 285.1B FEET.
ro 7He PO/NT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 2.32 ACRES MORE: OR LEss. SU8JECT TO ANY AND
ALL JrA5EMEN7S AND/OR RIGHT of WAY. I\!JETHEIl USED, ;MPum DR 01' REeaRO. .
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A R Deoker& Associates
Consul-\::Ing Engineers
Civil· - S-l:: ..... uc-l::uro. l

920 E~st Long L~ke Ro~cl
Troy, MlchlgCln 48085

Telephone (,,48) 528-3779
F~c"Il'\lle (248) 528-8548

DRAFTER' JASDN SUTTDN, P,E,

EXHIBIT 'c'
DE:T£N770N/SEPIMENTA770N
ACCESS EASE:ME"NT

NOT£: NO FIELD WORK DONE
AS PART OF' THIS PLAN.
ALL I:ASEMENT INFORMA110N
IS BASED ON BOUNDARY
SURVEY BY M/LLE110S AND
A55001A77:5, JOB No.
M-011, DA 77:D 3-20-9B,

@ NE:OORNER:\SECTION 73
T1N-RBI:

SOALE:: 1" = 100' N86"5f3'35"£ SB6'56'.3~"W\OITY OF' NOV!

DATE: 72-27-2006 285,70' ,~, 76~'.30 ,~--"c-0

_' '\:' 586'05'17"W ~02'24'06"E:
, " .3o.oo'~rp'O'B' ~101,JB'

N02'24 07 W NB6'05'17"E S86'OS'17"W
105•64'--r'285.~6' ~g5.12'

'586 ~' 7"W ......-:::: N03'54'4B"W
, • O,O~' 39.00'

S03'54'~ l- ~6'05'17"W
, 63.00 L l \ I 60.10'

\ NBB'05'1:;i \ \ •
'\ . 65.93' \ \ I /"S02'24'08"E:

S03'30'58"E I \f 356.97'
240.09' I I . N03'30'5B"WpI ~ I 288.45'

N02"24'0~"W. . SB6'56'.35"W II II .

• 24.00' I-l--- .. . .
T N86·56'35"i:.

. 27,94'
S86·56'.35"W

285,10'

24:' I\1DE" OI:TEN110N,/SI;DfMENTA110N ACCESS EASEMENT:
PART OF THE: NOR7HE:AST 1/4 OF THE: NORTHEAS, 7/4, OF SEC11DN 13, TIN-RaE:, C/TrOF
NOVl, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN, BEING FURTHER DESCRIBED AS COMMENCING AT THE
NORTHE:AST CORNER OF SAID SE:C770N; 7HE:NCE: 5BS'5S'30"W, 760.30 FEE:T; THE:NCE: S02'24'06"£,
101,38 FEET; THENCE S80'OS'17"W. 85.12 fEET TO THE: POINT OF' B£GINNING; THENCE:
S8S'05'17"W. 30.00 FEE); THE:NCE: S03'54'46"£, 63,00 FEE:T; THENOE: N86'05'17"E:, 65.83 FEE:T;
THENOE: 503'30'58"£, 240,09 FEE:T; 7HENCE S8S'55'35"1I\ 3.94 FEET; .THENCE SOJ'30'58"£,
24.00 FEE:); THE:NCE: N86'5S'3S"E:, 27,94 FEET; THENCE: N03'30'S8"W. 288.45 FEE); THENCE
S86'OS'17"W, aooia FEE:T; THE:NGE: N03'54'4S'W. 39,00 FEET TO THE: POINT OF IJ£OINNINO.
SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL E:ASE:MENTS OR RESTRIOT/ONS OF' RE:CORD,

.'\



A R Decker & Associates
Co....sul1:lng. Engineers
Civil - S1:ruc:-!::ura.l

920 E~st Long L~ke RonQ
Tr'oy, Mlc:hlgnn 48085

Telephone (248) 528-3779
F"nc:slMlte (248) 528-3548

DRAFTER. JASON SUTTON, P,E,

EXHIBIT 'D'
DETEN110N/SED/MENTATION
EASEMENT

NOTE': NO FIELD WORK DONE
AS PART OF THIS PLAN.
ALL EASEMENT INFORMA 110N
IS BASEO ON BOUNDARY
SURVEY BY MILLE:l1CS AND
ASSOCIA TES, JOB No.
98-011, DATED 3-Z0-98.

SCALE: 1" = 100'
DA TE, 12-21-2006

~. NECORNE;\SECTION 13
TlN-R8E
CITY OF NOVI

S86'56'35"~

1,045.40'.~

-.---.----r-'. ---'U~,2·24'06"~
IN86'OS'17"E \101.38'

~'''' :LOt
\ \

SOZ"24'06~F: \. /'" SOZ'~4'06"E .
458,37' r 358.97'

N8S'29'OZ"£ '

i L5~5'75'SO~lg$8"£ I
\ r" N86'29'OZ"J

N03"30'5~~.'I \ /10:h'7
7

~I S03"30'58"£

112.36.
u

_ kOB.\ I .---L- ~30.38'

'~-:.'J~ t-"~-:s~ .-J
N03"3058"W ,\_ ~6'56'3rW

12,18' S03"30.'5,8"£ S86'29'02"W215.27
S86",29'02"W 10.34 132.,27'

27,25' .

DEIENl1ON/SFiOfMEtlTA110N EASEMENT:
PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4, OF SEC110N 13, TlN-R8E, CITY OF
NOVl, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN, BEING FUR'THER DESCRIBED AS COMMENCING AT 'THE
NOR'TH'£AST CORNER OF SAID SEC110N: THENCE S8S'56'30"W, 1,045.40 FEET) THENCE
S02"24'06"p;, 458,37 FEET: 7HENCE N86'o6'30"£, 69.83 m::T; THENC£.NOS"SO'58"W, 1Z.18 F£ET
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING: TH£NCE N03"30'58"W, 112.36 FEET: TH£NCE N86'Z9'OZ"e:, 55.75
FEE7; 'THENCE S03'30'58"E, 71.64 FEET; THENC£ N86'Z9'OZ"E, 103.77 FEET) THENCE
S03"30'58"1:; 30.38 FEET; THENC£ S86"29'OZ"YI, 132.Z7 FEET; THENCE S03"30'58"1::, 10.34 FEET;
THENCE S6o"28'OZ"W, Z7.25 FE:ET ro THE: POINT OF BEGINNING. SUBJECT TO ANY AND AU
EASEMENTS OR RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD,

" ~.
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